IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA OFFICE OF THE CLERK

IN THE MATTER OF THE BEATRICE B. DAVIS FAMILY HERITAGE TRUST, DATED JULY 28, 2000, AS AMENDED ON FEBRUARY 24, 2014.

CHRISTOPHER D. DAVIS, Appellant, vs.

CAROLINE DAVIS; DUNHAM TRUST COMPANY; STEPHEN K. LEHNARDT; TARJA DAVIS; WINFIELD B. DAVIS; ACE DAVIS; AND FHT HOLDINGS LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, Respondents.

CHRISTOPHER D. DAVIS,
Petitioner,
vs.
THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, IN AND FOR
THE COUNTY OF CLARK; AND THE
HONORABLE GLORIA STURMAN, DISTRICT
JUDGE,
Respondents,
and
CAROLINE DAVIS,
Real Party in Interest.

Supreme Court No. 68542/68948
District Court Case No. P083867

NOTICE MOTION/STIPULATION APPROVED

TO: Goodsell & Olsen \ Michael A. Olsen

The motion/stipulation filed this day is approved. Reply Brief Due date: May 6, 2016.

DATE: April 05, 2016

Tracie Lindeman, Clerk of Court

By: Rory Wunsch

Deputy Clerk

Notification List

Electronic
Solomon Dwiggins & Freer, Ltd. \ Mark A. Solomon
Lee, Hernandez, Landrum, Garofalo \ Charlene N. Renwick
Clear Counsel Law Group \ Jonathan W. Barlow
Goodsell & Olsen \ Thomas R. Grover

Paper Solomon Dwiggins & Freer, Ltd. \ Joshua M. Hood Tarja Davis Winfield B. Davis Ace Davis